Thus far in 2025, Caterpillar paid membership dues to the following U.S. trade and industry associations. The dollar amount
of Caterpillar's membership dues is represented in tiers with the percentage of those dues used for federal lobbying
expenditures, as reported by each organization.

Annual Dues
Ranges

$1 million +

$500,000 - $999,999

$100,000 - $499,999

$50,000 - $99,999

$25,000 - $49,999

$10,000 - $24,999

$1,000 - $9,999

$1-$999

Organization

None

Natural Allies

Alliance for Competitive Taxation

Business Roundtable

Council for 21st Century Patent Reform
Equipment Leasing and Finance Association

U.S. Council for International Business

Business Council for International Understanding

Gas Turbine Association

National Center for Asia-Pacific Economic Cooperation

National Foreign Trade Council

Pipeline Research Council International
Southern Arizona Leadership Council
The INGAA Foundation

U.S. China Business Council

U.S. Indonesia Society

Washington International Business Council

Methanol Institute
Remanufacturing Industries Councils Inc.
Tucson Metropolitan Chamber of Commerce

U.S.-India Strategic Partnership Forum

American Waterways Operators
Gas Compressor Association

Gas Machinery Research Council
GPSA Midstream Suppliers

Green Valley Chamber of Commerce
National Fluid Power Association

San Antonio Manufacturers Association

Broken Arrow Chamber of Commerce

Federal Lobbying
Percentage

0%

100%
45%

100%
20%
2%

0%
62%
0%
25%
0%
0%
0%
10%
0%
0%

2%
0%
2%
0%

10%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%



