2025 Mid-Year U.S. Trade and Industry Association Memberships

Thus far in 2025, Caterpillar paid membership dues to the following U.S. trade and industry associations. The dollar amount of Caterpillar's membership dues is represented in tiers with the percentage of those dues used for federal lobbying expenditures, as reported by each organization.

Annual Dues Ranges	Organization	Federal Lobbying Percentage
\$1 million +	None	
\$500,000 - \$999,999	Natural Allies	0%
\$100,000 - \$499,999	Alliance for Competitive Taxation	100%
	Business Roundtable	45%
\$50,000 - \$99,999	Council for 21st Century Patent Reform	100%
	Equipment Leasing and Finance Association	20%
	U.S. Council for International Business	2%
\$25,000 - \$49,999	Business Council for International Understanding	0%
	Gas Turbine Association	62%
	National Center for Asia-Pacific Economic Cooperation	0%
	National Foreign Trade Council	25%
	Pipeline Research Council International	0%
	Southern Arizona Leadership Council	0%
	The INGAA Foundation	0%
	U.S. China Business Council	10%
	U.S. Indonesia Society	0%
	Washington International Business Council	0%
\$10,000 - \$24,999	Methanol Institute	2%
	Remanufacturing Industries Councils Inc.	0%
	Tucson Metropolitan Chamber of Commerce	2%
	U.SIndia Strategic Partnership Forum	0%
\$1,000 - \$9,999	American Waterways Operators	10%
	Gas Compressor Association	0%
	Gas Machinery Research Council	0%
	GPSA Midstream Suppliers	0%
	Green Valley Chamber of Commerce	0%
	National Fluid Power Association	0%
	San Antonio Manufacturers Association	0%
\$1 - \$999	Broken Arrow Chamber of Commerce	0%